" microbion

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:
Company: Microbion Sp. z 0.0.
Biatuty 33
05-870 Biatuty
NIP 5342672426 / KRS 0001075158 / REGON 527188895
We hereby confirm that the following products, made of polypropylene (PP)
or polyethylene (PE):

PP balaclava; PP balaclava with mask; PP beard guard; PE boot covers; PP beret cap, 53cm; PP clip cap, 53cm;
PP clip cap, 58cm; PE apron with snaps, with hood; PE apron with snaps; PP apron with snaps; PP Apron with
Velcro; PP Overalls; PE Smock with Thumb Hole; PP Smock with Drawstrings; PP Double-Layer Mask; PP
Three-Layer Mask; CPE Shoe Cover; PP Shoe Cover; PP/CPE Shoe Cover; PE Hand Sleeves; PE Machine
Sleeves; PP Sleeves

The subject of this declaration complies with the relevant requirements of EU legislation and classifies the
above-mentioned products as Category | minimal risks in accordance with

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2016 on PPE and
repealing Council Directive 89/686/EEC: superficial mechanical injuries; contact with weaker cleaning agents
or prolonged contact with water, and meets the requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of
14 January 2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. It also meets the
required overall migration tests in accordance with EN 1186-3:2022 - Materials and articles in contact with
food - Plastics - Part 3.

The above-mentioned PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure: Internal production control
(Annex IV, Module A)

Date of issue: June 20, 2025

Stamp and signature: Przemystaw Plebariski

Position in the company: President of the Management Board

i Microbion Sz 00

;’: miC i B'a'UtY 33,0 't
o ) ®z 0.0. ! , 05-870 Biahy Yy
, NIP 53426724 R
‘ : . 26, KRS 0001075158

REGON 527188895

Prezes Zarzadu REGON $27188895, biuro@microbio Pl
15 A Microbion sp. z 0.0. NIP 5342672426
«Te ;
L licrobion Biatuty 33 KRS 0001075158

05-870 Biatuty | Polska



